### 900788714 07/26/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM827141

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900780010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/16/2023	National Banking Association: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mosaic Sales Solutions US Operating Co., LLC		
Street Address:	dress: 6600 Corporate Center Parkway		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 32216		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5578520	CONTENDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9045986212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 904-598-6112
Email: krowe@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katharine F. Rowe
Address Line 1: 50 N. Laura Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katharine F. Rowe		
SIGNATURE:	/Katharine F. Rowe/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900788714 REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0847 source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 16th day of June, 2023, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS US OPERATING CO. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of Agent in the right, title, or interest of Grantor in, to, or under, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired, the Released Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, as granted pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of October 29, 2021, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7481/0234 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

The "Released Trademark Collateral" shall mean solely with respect to the mark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (a) all United States trademarks, service marks, certification marks, domain names, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, slogans, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registrations and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all extensions or renewals thereof, (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, (c) all other United States assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, (d) rights and privileges arising under applicable United States law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (e) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, and all other Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below), (f) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, and (g) rights corresponding thereto in the United States.

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral, and to no other collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles, and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2022 by and among Acosta Inc., a Delaware corporation, the other Obligors party thereto, and Agent and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

AmericasActive:18254327.2

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

AmericasActive:18254327.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Cheryl B. Swan

Title:

Sr. Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Trademark Name	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Registration Number	Registration Date
U.S.	CONTENDER	Mosaic Sales Solutions, US Operating Co., LLC	Registered	5,578,520	10/9/18

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 06/16/2023**